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GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS 2009

(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

Which Best Describes Your Employment Status Six Months
After Completing Your Program of Study?

Employed in Job Directly Related to My Program of Study
Employed in Job Slightly Related To My Program of Study
Employed in Job Not Related To My Program of Study
Unemployed, But Not Seeking Employment

Unemployed And Seeking Employment

Other

Are/Were You Employed at this Job Full Time or Part-Time?
Full -Time
Part -Time

When Did You Start Working At This Job?

Before Enrolling At BCC
While Enrolled At BCC
After Graduating From BCC

Is The Job Located In One of the Five Boroughs of NYC?

Yes
No

TOTAL N=406

84
57
108
24
81
52

21%
14%
27%

6%
20%
13%

406

161
111

100%

59%
41%

272

66
87
82

100%

28%
37%
35%

235

221
16

100%

93%
7%

237

100%
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GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS 2009

(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)
In What Type of Organization Do You Work?

Private Business, Company or Organization
A Public-Sector Organization
A Private Non-Profit Organization

What is Your Annual Salary From This Job?
(Employed Full Time Only)

Less Than $10,000

$10,000 - $14,999

$15,000 - $19,999

$20,000 - $24,999

$25,000 - $29,999

$30,000 - $39,999

$40,000 Or Above

Whether or Not Your Are Employed, Have You Looked For A

Job that Is Related To Your Program Of Study?
(Mark All That Are Applicable)
406

No
Yes, Prior To Graduation
Yes, After Graduation

Six Months After Completing Your Program Of Study, Were
You Enrolled In An Additional Education Or Training Program?

Yes
No

123
77
30

%
53%
33%
13%

230
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22
31
49

100%

7%
4%
7%
6%
17%
23%
37%

133

178
141
141

191
188

100%

44%
35%
35%

50%
50%

379

100%
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GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS 2009
(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

Are/Were You Enrolled In This Additional Program Full-Time
Or Part-Time?

Full -Time
Part -Time

What Degree Are/Were You Pursuing In This Additional Program?

Certificate
Associate
Bachelor's
Other

In What Type Of School Were You Enrolled For This Additional
Education Or Training Program?

A College of the State of NY (SUNY)

A College of the City of NY (CUNY)

A Private College or University in New York City

A Private College or University in New York State

A Private College or University Outside of New York State
A Technical, Trade, or Other Special School

How well did BCC prepare you for what you doing now?

Significantly
Moderately
Not at all

%

154 T71%
45 23%
199 100%
4 2%
23 11%
171 85%
3 1%
201 100%
5 3%
181 91%
7 4%

2 1%

2 1%

1 1%
198 100%
207 60%
124 36%
14 4%
345 100%



GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS 2009
(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

What Is The Name Of The School?

N %

ADELPHI UNIV 1 1%
BARUCH COLL 4 2%
BCC 23 12%
BERGEN COLL 1 1%
BORIQUA COLL 1 1%
BROOKLYN COLL 2 1%
CCNY 22 12%
HUNTER COLL 11 6%
JOHN JAY COLL 12 6%
LEHMAN COLL 90 48%
MERCY COLLEGE 1 1%
NEW ROCHELLE COLL 2 1%
MONROE COLL 2 1%
NYC TECH 7 4%
POLYTECHNIC UNIV 1 1%
QUEEN COLL 1 1%
ROCKLAND COLL 1 1%
ST. JOHN UNIV 1 1%
STONY BROOK UNIV 2 1%
SUNY ALBANY 1 1%
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX 1 1%
YORK COLL 1 0%

188 100%
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