(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

	<i>TOTAL N=406</i>	
Which Best Describes Your Employment Status Six Months		
After Completing Your Program of Study?		
	N	%
Employed in Job Directly Related to My Program of Study	84	21%
Employed in Job Slightly Related To My Program of Study	57	14%
Employed in Job Not Related To My Program of Study	108	27%
Unemployed, But Not Seeking Employment	24	6%
Unemployed And Seeking Employment	81	20%
Other	52	13%
	406	100%
Are/Were You Employed at this Job Full Time or Part-Time?		
Full -Time	161	59%
Part -Time	111	41%
	272	100%
When Did You Start Working At This Job?		
Before Enrolling At BCC	66	28%
While Enrolled At BCC	87	37%
After Graduating From BCC	82	35%
	235	100%
Is The Job Located In One of the Five Boroughs of NYC?		
Yes	221	93%
No	16	7%
	237	100%

(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

In What Type of Organization Do You Work?		
	N	%
Private Business, Company or Organization	12	23 53%
A Public-Sector Organization	2	77 33%
A Private Non-Profit Organization	ź	30 13%
	23	30 100%
What is Your Annual Salary From This Job?		
(Employed Full Time Only)		
Less Than \$10,000		9 7%
\$10,000 - \$14,999		5 4%
\$15,000 - \$19,999		9 7%
\$20,000 - \$24,999		8 6%
\$25,000 - \$29,999	2	22 17%
\$30,000 - \$39,999	j	31 23%
\$40,000 Or Above	4	49 37%
	13	33 100%
Whether or Not Your Are Employed, Have You Looked For A  Job that Is Related To Your Program Of Study?  (Mark All That Are Applicable)	406	
No	<b>1</b> 7	78 44%
Yes, Prior To Graduation	14	
Yes, After Graduation	14	
Six Months After Completing Your Program Of Study, Were You Enrolled In An Additional Education Or Training Program?		
Yes	19	91 50%
No	18	88 50%
	37	79 100%

(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

Are/Were You Enrolled In This Additional Program Full-Time		
Or Part-Time?	N	%
Full -Time	154	77%
Part -Time	45	23%
	199	100%
What Degree Are/Were You Pursuing In This Additional Program?		
Certificate	4	2%
Associate	23	11%
Bachelor's	171	85%
Other	3	1%
	201	100%
In What Type Of School Were You Enrolled For This Additional Education Or Training Program?		
A College of the State of NY (SUNY)	5	3%
A College of the City of NY (CUNY)	181	91%
A Private College or University in New York City	7	4%
A Private College or University in New York State	2	1%
A Private College or University Outside of New York State	2	1%
A Technical, Trade, or Other Special School	1	1%
	198	100%
How well did BCC prepare you for what you doing now?		
Significantly	207	60%
Moderately	124	36%
Not at all	14	4%
	345	100%

(Including Aug 08, Jan 09 and June 09)

# What Is The Name Of The School?

·	N	%
ADELPHI UNIV	1	1%
BARUCH COLL	4	2%
BCC	23	12%
BERGEN COLL	1	1%
BORIQUA COLL	1	1%
BROOKLYN COLL	2	1%
CCNY	22	12%
HUNTER COLL	11	6%
JOHN JAY COLL	12	6%
LEHMAN COLL	90	48%
MERCY COLLEGE	1	1%
NEW ROCHELLE COLL	2	1%
MONROE COLL	2	1%
NYC TECH	7	4%
POLYTECHNIC UNIV	1	1%
QUEEN COLL	1	1%
ROCKLAND COLL	1	1%
ST. JOHN UNIV	1	1%
STONY BROOK UNIV	2	1%
SUNY ALBANY	1	1%
UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX	1	1%
YORK COLL	1	0%
	188	100%